
                                                              

 
 

WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED SCHOOL EMPLOYEES 
REGION III COUNTY CHAIRS 2023-2024 

 
Community Service Committee 

 
COUNTY CHAIR ADDRESS Email PHONE 

 
Boone Angela Price 509 King Ave.  Madison, WV 25130 ariandlynx@hotmail.com 304 369-5344 
Calhoun     
Clay      
Jackson John Riddle  146 Lynn St, Evans, WV 25241 jriddle@casinternet.net 304 375-3896 
Kanawha James Burgess 5309 Ohio Ave., So. Charleston, WV 

25309 
jburgess12@aol.com 304 768-6665 

Ritchie     
Roane Loretta Duncan 3973 Lick Fork Rd Spencer WV 

25276 
 304 577-6189 

Wirt JoAnn Bumgarner 999 Garfield Rd 
Elizabeth, WV 26143 

 304 275-3524 

Wood Rebecca 
Buchannon 

96 North Street Cairo WV 26337   

 
Informative & Protective Service Committee 

 
COUNTY CHAIR ADDRESS EMAIL PHONE 

 
Boone Connie Jarzynski 908 Overlook Way, So Charleston, WV 25309 conniejar16@gmail.com 304 768-1734 
Calhoun     
Clay      
Jackson Carol Burch 2162 Cottageville Road Cottageville WV 

25239 
csburch54@gmail.com 304 372-2908 

Kanawha Pat Schillings 40 Norwood Road #4, Charleston, WV 25314 purrfectpat@suddenlink.net 304 345-9003 
Ritchie     
Roane Carol Williams 128 Locust Avenue, Spencer, WV 25276 tandcwilliams@suddenlink.net 304 927-1539 
Wirt Martha Eileen 

Shaver 
489 Garfield Rd Elizabeth, WV 26143 eshaver@citynet.net 304 275-4313 

Wood Cindy Schlarb 1535 20th ST Parkersburg WV 26101   
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Legislative Committee 
 

COUNTY CHAIR ADDRESS EMAIL PHONE 
 

Boone Delores W Cook 2870 Ridgeview Nellis Rd, Ridgeview, WV 
25169 

 304 836-5446 

Calhoun     
Clay      
Jackson Lucille Cox 128 Country Club Rd Ravenswood WV 26164 lucillecox@ffrontier.com 304 273-3617 
Kanawha Bill Milam 1587 Lee Street, Charleston WV 25311 bmilam@suddenlink.net 304 610-0192 
Ritchie     
Roane Bobbi Board 554 Clay Road, Spencer, WV 25276 Bobbiboard@yahoo.com 304-927-4065 
Wirt Dan Metz 6880 Holly Dr Elizabeth, WV 26143 dcmetz.metz@gmail.com 304 482-0141 

Wood Blaine Auville 10687 Harris Hwy Belleview WV 26133   
 
 
 

Membership Committee 
 

COUNTY CHAIR ADDRESS EMAIL PHONE 
 

Boone Nancy Bias PO Box 332 Madison, WV 25130-0332 nancyleabias@hotmail.com 304 369-4424 
Calhoun     
Clay      
Jackson Wanda Mobley 140 W View Dr. Ripley WV 25271 mobleywanda240@yahoo.com 304 372-4044 
Kanawha Darlene Milam 1587 Lee Street, Charleston, WV 25311 bmilam@suddenlink.net 304 346-6079 
Ritchie     
Roane Melinda Walker 104 Burgess Drive, Spencer, WV 25276 melindar@suddenlink.net 304-927-4418 
Wirt Bruce Wendelken PO Box 27 Elizabeth, WV 26143 bwendelken@hotmail.com 304 275-6507 
Wood Judy Johnson 14025 Emerson Ave Williamstown WV  

26187 
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